
1210212024,13143 printab leBidNotic€Abstracl

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Dclivery

10537580

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-O2-Lf3 Purchase of Consolidated Fuel, Oil, and Lubricants from various offices of LGU
Alamada for 2nd quarter, Alamada, cotabato

Cotabato

Descriptlon

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipallty of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTEE (BAC)

INVIATION TO BID FOR: 24-02-113 Purchase of Consolldated Fuel, Oil, and Lubricants from various ofnces of LGU
Alama+a for znd quarter, Akrn-afa, ColEtlato,

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the Varlous offices-5-02-03- 090 intends to apply the sum of P
655,622.00 belng the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-02-113 Purchase of Consolldated Fuel, Oil, and
Lubricdnts from various offices of LGu Alamada for 2nd quarter, Alamada, Cotabato.

2. Blds received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening,

3, The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project, Delivery of the Goods
is required by 40 days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The descriptlon of an ellgible bidder is contalned In the Biddlng Documents,
partlcularly, in Section II (Instrudions to Bidders),

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as speciffed ln the 2016 revlsed Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184

Rcfcrencc l{umbar

Procuring Entlty

Title

Status Active

A.6sociated Componcnts 1

0Bid Supplements

0Document Request List

o8l02/2024Date Published

L.st UpdatGd ,/ Tlme OA/O212024 00:00 AM

24-02-1L3

lmplementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Biddang

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

ZOBAIDA PEI.ANDOC
c s:rRo
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy, Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contact Person:

PHP 555,522.00

40 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Sollcltatlon Numbcrr

Trade Agreement:

Procurement l,iode:

Classiflcation:

Catcgoryr

Approved Budg.t tor
thc Contraqti

Dellvcra Pcrlod:

Clicnt Agcnqyi

closing Date / Tlme 26/0212024 lotoo AM

httpsJ/notices.philgeps,gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractul.aspx?refid=10537580 112

.Caotual Portal for
Ph ine GovcrnrrentffiitcEPs

Pfillipoine 6overnment Electronic PtocurcllEtr SF



12/0212024.13:43 printableB id Notic€Abst-ad

Bidding is open to all lnterested bldders, whether local or forelgn, subject to the condltions for eligibillty provided in
the 2015 revised IRR of RA No.9184.

5, Prospective Bldders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and lnspect the
Bidding Documents at the nddress given helow during Mondays tq Fridays 9:ooam to 4:00pm.
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on February 08, 2024 to February 25,
2024 lrom the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 1,000.00. The Procurlng Entity
shall allov{ the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

L Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before February 26,2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

9. All Bids must be accompanled by a bid security ln any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in fTB
Clause 14,

10, Bid opening shall be on February 26,2024 at 10:00am at the given address below, Bids will be opened in the
prcsencc of the bidde6' representatives !ryho choose to attend the acttvity,

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissions] - NoT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract atyard in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liabillty to the affected bidder or bldders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, JR-, N4PA. REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I 09 1597 4Ot7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14, You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

Febtuary 07, 2024

NOU S. EOROM*L, MPA
Munlcipal Budget Omcer
BAC Chairperson
09495000400
Line ltemt

]lrrr i:rr. aro-.fi^+i^6 arrr r6+;+r, r rarM

1

or an,,.+ /cA-,,;-o ir5tt-

24-O2-fl3 Purchase of Consolidated Fuel. Oil, and

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

07/02/2024

fu els 1 Lot

El.,rnai /Dr.rDt

655,622.00

Cru.tad by

Dat6 Created

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typogrdphical erors or misinforrnation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be dlrected to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact us I sitemap

https/notices.philgeps.govph,/cEPSNONPILOT/Iender/PrintableBidNoticeAbst-actut.sspx?refid=j0537580


